1

4

7

12

10

Department of Public Health BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Contract between the Department of Public Health and Toyon Associates, Inc. to provide regulatory reporting, reimbursement and revenue optimization services.

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Department of Public Health to extend the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Toyon Associates, Inc. to provide regulatory reporting, reimbursement and revenue optimization services.

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health desires to increase the Medicaid and Medicare SSI Ratio Components of the Medicare Disproportionate share reimbursement and to increase the reimbursement from the Medicare group appeal services; and

WHEREAS, the revenue collected by this contract would exceed one million dollars (\$1,000,000); now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of Public Health and the Purchaser, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, to execute an amendment to the contract with Toyon Associates, Inc. for the period of April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2014, to provide regulatory reporting and reimbursement and revenue optimization services; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of Public Health and the Office of Contract Administration and Purchaser to make amendments to this contract, as needed.

RECOMMENDED;

Mitchell Katz, M.D.

Director of Health

APPROVED:

Mark Morewitz
Health Commission



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

100605

Date Passed: June 15, 2010

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Department of Public Health to extend the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and Toyon Associates, Inc., to provide regulatory reporting, reimbursement and revenue optimization services.

June 15, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Savin Newsom

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 100605

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/15/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved**